78359

CH \$40.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Company		10/26/2005	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE Fanuc Automation Americas, Inc.
Street Address:	Route 29 North and 606
City:	Charlottesville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22911
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78359324	PROFICY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)373-2181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-373-2895

Email: trademark@corporate.ge.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Mennenga
Address Line 1: 3135 Easton Turnpike

Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PROFICY-ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Mennenga
Signature:	/catherine mennenga/
Date:	10/26/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003182 FRAME: 0312

900034759

Total Attachments: 1

source=proficy-assgn#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003182 FRAME: 0313

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, A CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF New York of 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 U.S.A. is the owner of the following trademark application in the United States:

Trademark	Application No.	Classes
PROFICY	78/359,324	9, 42

WHEREAS, GE Fanuc Automation Americas, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Delaware, Route 29 North and 606, Charlottesville, Virginia 22911 U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said General Electric Company does hereby assign unto the said GE Fanuc Automation Americas, Inc., the right, title and interest of General Electric Company in said mark identified above together with the good will of the business symbolized by said mark and the above identified application of said mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, General Electric Company has this 26th day of October, 2005 caused this assignment to be executed on its behalf by its duly authorized representative.

General Electric Company

Outhward Manuel Signature

Name: Catherine Mennenga

Title: Counsel - Advertising & Brand Management

United States of America) State of Connecticut) SS. County of Fairfield)
On this 26th day of October , 2005 before me personally appeared
<u>Catherine Mennenga</u> the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that
he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of General Electric Company with full authority to do so. Notary Public
MEE Y TSE Notary Public Connecticut My Commission Expires Apr 30, 2008

RECORDED: 10/26/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003182 FRAME: 0314